

C.A.No. 109 OF 2003

ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In Civil Appeal No.109/2003

SHIV RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from paying ad-valorem Court fee
and office report)

Date : 22/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed eight weeks' time to pay the necessary Court fee. In the event, the Court fee is not paid, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3 In Civil Appeal No.109/2003

SHIV RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed eight weeks' time to pay the necessary Court fee. In the event, the Court fee is not paid, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....CJI.

.....J.
(S.B. Sinha)

.....J.

(AR. Lakshmanan)

New Delhi,
August 22, 2003.