

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 109 OF 2003

SHIV RAM & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 110 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.
(For Appellants in C.A. No. 109/2003)

Mr. Salil Paul,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,A.O.R.
(For Appellants in C.A. No. 110/2003)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Paul,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,A.O.R.
(For Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 109/2003)

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
(For Respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 109/2003)

Rr-Ex-Parte
(Respondent No.3-7 in C.A. No. 109/2003)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.
(For Respondent No.1-8 in C.A. No. 110/2003)

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
(For Respondent No.9 in C.A. No. 110/2003)

Rr-Ex-Parte
(Respondent No.10 in C.A. No. 110/2003)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Part heard.

(Ravi Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master